J.W. LEES PENNINE CRICKET LEAGUE SEASON
2016.

PREMIER DIVISION 2" XI FIXTURES

Start times

12-30 p.m. in April

1-0 p.m May 1* to August 20" incl. Then 12-30 p-m. to end of August EXCEPT T/ 20 Finals day at 10-30 a.m
12 noon in September.

Saturday April 23", Inaugural Match . Friendly fixture.
Norden v Saddleworth (venue to be confirmed)

1. Sunday April 24th
Greenfield v Glodwick
Littleborough v Crompton
Middleton v Werneth

Monton & Weaste v Saddleworth
Norden v Walsden

Rochdale v Friarmere

2.  Saturday April 30th
Crompton v Middleton
Friarmere v Greenfield
Glodwick v Littleborough
Saddleworth v Norden
Walsden v Rochdale
Werneth v Monton & Weaste

3 Sunday May 1st.
Friarmere v Walsden
Greenfield v Littleborough
Middleton v Glodwick
Monton & Weaste v Crompton
Norden v Werneth

Rochdale v Saddleworth

Bank Holiday Monday May 2nd
4. Saturday May 7™
Crompton v Norden
Glodwick v Monton & Weaste
Littleborough v Middleton
Saddleworth v Friarmere
Walsden v Greenfield
Werneth v Rochdale

Sunday May 8™ WOOD & BURTON CUP PRELIMINARY ROUND. ALSO ECB Cup
Burton Cup Preliminary Draw
Werneth vs Walsden
Hollinwood vs Uppermill
Micklehurst vs Rochdale
Middleton vs Ashton
Shaw vs Friarmere
Oldham vs Milnrow



Crompton vs Royton
Stayley vs Heyside

5. Saturday May 14th
Friarmere v Werneth

Greenfield v Middleton

Monton & Weaste v Littleborough
Norden v Glodwick

Rochdale v Crompton

Walsden v Saddleworth

Sunday May 15" RESERVE DAY WOOD & BURTON CUPS PRELIMINARY ROUND
Whit Friday May 20"

6. Saturday May 21st
Crompton v Friarmere
Glodwick v Rochdale
Littleborough v Norden
Middleton v Monton & Weaste
Saddleworth v Greenfield
Werneth v Walsden

Sunday May 22™  LCB CUP ROUND 1.

7 Saturday May 28th.
Friarmere v Glodwick

Monton & Weaste v Greenfield
Norden v Middleton

Rochdale v Littleborough
Saddleworth v Werneth
Walsden v Crompton

Sunday May 29" WOOD & BURTON CUPS ROUND 1
Bank Holiday Monday May 30"
RESERVE DAY WOOD & BURTON CUPS ROUND 1

Friday June3rd T /20 Competition Match 1.

8  Saturday June 4™
Crompton v Saddleworth
Glodwick v Walsden
Greenfield v Werneth
Littleborough v Friarmere
Middleton v Rochdale
Monton & Weaste v Norden

Sunday June 5", READERS INTER LEAGUE TROPHY ROUND 1
Seniors. Greater Manchester League v Pennine League (venue to be confirmed)
Colts. Pennine League v Greater Manchester League (venue to be confirmed

Friday June 10™ T /20 Competition Match 2.



9. Saturday June 11th
Friarmere v Middleton
Norden v Greenfield
Rochdale v Monton & Weaste
Saddleworth v Glodwick
Walsden v Littleborough
Werneth v Crompton

Sunday June 12" LCB CUP ROUND 2.
Friday June 17" T/20 Competition Match 3.

10.  Saturday June 18th
Glodwick v Werneth
Greenfield v Crompton
Littleborough v Saddleworth
Middleton v Walsden

Monton & Weaste v Friarmere
Norden v Rochdale

Sunday June 19 TANNER / MOORE CUPS ROUND 1. ALSO ECB Cup

11. Saturday June 25th
Crompton v Glodwick
Friarmere v Norden

Rochdale v Greenfield
Saddleworth v Middleton
Walsden v Monton & Weaste
Werneth v Littleborough

Sunday June 26" WOOD / TANNER / BURTON / MOORE CUPS ROUND 2.
Friday July 1** T /20 Competition Match 4

12. Saturday July 2nd
Crompton v Littleborough
Friarmere v Rochdale

Glodwick vv Greenfield

Saddle worth v Monton & Weaste
Walsden v Norden

Werneth v Middleton

Sunday July 3® LCB CUP ROUND 3
Friday July 8" T /20 Competition Match 5

13. Saturday July 9th
Greenfield v Friarmere
Middleton v Crompton
Littleborough v Glodwick
Monton & Weaste v Werneth
Norden v Saddleworth
Rochdale v Walsden

Sunday July 10" READERS INTER LEAGUE TROPHY ROUND 2.



*N.B. Seniors . Possibly vacant. Fixture to be confirmed. Liverpool Competition v Round 1 Losers.
Colts. Pennine League v Bolton League (confirmed fixture (venue to be confirmed)

Friday July 15" T /20 Competition QUARTER FINALS (Top 2 from each group of 6)
(Group winners at home)

14. Saturday July 16th
Crompton v Monton & Weaste
Glodwick v Middleton
Littleborough v Greenfield
Saddleworth v Rochdale
Walsden v Friarmere

Werneth v Norden

Sunday July 17" WOOD / BURTON / TANNER / MOORE CUPS SEMI FINALS

15.  Saturday July 23"
Friarmere v Saddleworth
Greenfield v Walsden
Middleton v Littleborough
Monton & Weaste v Glodwick
Norden v Crompton
Rochdale v Werneth

Sunday July 24" LCB CUP QUARTER FINALS

16. Saturday July 30th
Crompton v Rochdale

Glodwick v Norden

Littleborough v Monton & Weaste
Middleton v Greenfield
Saddleworth v Walsden

Werneth v Friarmere

Sunday July 31"  BURTON / MOORE CUPS FINALS ALSO ECB Cup

17. Saturday August 6th
Friarmere v Crompton
Greenfield v Saddleworth
Monton & Weaste v Middleton
Norden v Littleborough
Rochdale v Glodwick

Walsden v Werneth

Sunday August 7" WOOD CUP FINAL

18. Saturday August 13th
Crompton v Walsden

Glodwick v Friarmere
Greenfield v Monton & Weaste
Littleborough v Rochdale
Midleton v Norden

Werneth v Saddleworth



Sunday August 14™ TANNER CUP FINAL
ALSO READERS INTER LEAGUE TROPHY SEMI FINAL
*N.B. Posibly vacant. Fixture to be confirmed. Winners Round 1 v Winners Round 2.
Colts Liverpool Comp. V Pennine League (venue to be confirmed)

19. Saturday August 20th
Friarmere v Littleborough
Norden v Monton & Weaste
Rochdale v Middleton
Saddleworth v Crompton
Walsden v Glodwick

Werneth v Greenfield

Sunday August 21* T/ 20 Competition SEMI FINALS & FINAL
(venue to be confirmed)

20. Saturday August 27th
Crompton v Werneth

Glodwick v Saddleworth
Greenfield v Norden
Littleborough v Walsden
Middleton v Friarmere

Monton & Weaste v Rochdale

Sunday August 28" RESERVE DAY WOOD / TANNER CUP FINALS
(start 12 noon)

Bank Holiday Monday August 29" READERS INTER LEAGUE TROPHY FINAL
Group B Winners (Home Tie) v Group A Winners.

21. Saturday September 3rd
Crompton v Greenfield

Friarmere v Monton & Weaste
Rochdale v Norden

Saddleworth v Littleborough
Walsden v Middleton

Werneth v Glodwick

Sunday September 4™ RESERVE DAY BURTON / MOORE CUP FINALS
. (start 12 noon)

22.  Saturday September 10th
Glodwick v Crompton

Greenfield v Rochdale
Littleborough v Werneth

Middleton v Saddleworth

Monton & Weaste v Walsden
Norden v Friarmere

Saturday September 17"

PLAY OFF MATCH 3" Place Promotion / RELEGATION
Sunday September 18"

RESERVE DAY PLAY OFF MATCH.






